	04-03-2000
FORM PT D-1595 1-31-92 MAD RECORDATION 3-249 W PAT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Docket No. 240/100	101304532
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. P 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Mark A. Hamm	Name: SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:         ☑ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name	City:State: Zip:
	Street Address: One SCIMED Place
Conter Execution Date: March 24, 2000	City: <u>Maple Grove</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>55311-1566</u>
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
09/535230 Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Michael S. Davidson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required
	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475
DO NOT U	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 24, 2000
•	a including course check. 2
	es including cover sheet: <u>3</u>
OMB No. 0651-011 (620-4/94)	
	tach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet ir	
	Patents and Trademarks
	Assignments
Washing	ton, D.C. 20231
including time for reviewing the document and gathering the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. I	ated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- gement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),

Į

## PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0152

Patent 248/158

## ASSIGNMENT

## FOREST

WHEREAS, I, Mark A. Hamm, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 46 Eerrest Hill Avenue, Lynnfield, Massachusetts 01940, have invented a OPTICAL FOCUSING, COLLIMATING AND COUPLING SYSTEMS FOR USE WITH SINGLE MODE OPTICAL FIBER, for which I have executed an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention, which application has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC., a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark A. Hamm, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment;

FURTHER, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark A. Hamm, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Boston Scientific Limited, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in an to any and all letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in all

OC-48311.1

## PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0153

countries foreign to the United States of America, including any and all priority rights arising under International Treaty and/or Convention.

WITNESS my hand at	,
Massachusetts, this 24 day of March	, 2000.
Welle Ann	
MARK A. HAMM	
	,
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS )	
COUNTY OF Middleser	
On 3-24.2000 before me, Mark A. Hamm, person	ally
appeared	

personally known to me - OR - P proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ary Public in and for said County and

JEANNE J. SCHAEFER Notary Public My Commission Expires November 26,2004

OC-48311.1

PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0154